



\$~9, 11 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Pankaj Jain, Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II

..... Respondent

Through: Mr C. K. Bhatt, Advocate for
Collector of Stamps, GNCTD.

Mr Rajiv Kapur, Advocate for SBI.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 5638/2014 & CM Nos.13964/2014 & 4831/2017**

HOLCIM (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ashim Sood, Ms Roopali Singh,
Ms Sayani Basu, Mr Dhruv Sood and
Mr Rhythum, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr C. K. Bhatt, Advocate for
Collector of Stamps, GNCTD.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 6613/2014 & CM No.15731/2014**

GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Kaustubh Prakash, Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr C. K. Bhatt, Advocate for



Collector of Stamps, GNCTD.
Mr Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms
Anumita Chandra, Advocate for UOI.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 7412/2015 & CM Nos.13666/2015 & 25591/2016**

M/S DABUR INDIA LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms Meenakshi Singh, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr C. K. Bhatt, Advocate for
Collector of Stamps, GNCTD.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 8828/2015 & CM No.19721/2015**

M/S TIMES INTERNET LIMITED Petitioner

Through

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr C. K. Bhatt, Advocate for
Collector of Stamps, GNCTD.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 7509/2015 & CM No.14330/2015**

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr Vinod Kapoor, Advocate for Ms
Vidhi Goel, Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS Respondent

Through:

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 7634/2015 & CM Nos.14877/2015 & 27064/2016**



NETWORK 18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS LTD.
& ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI
Through:

..... Respondent

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 8143/2015 & CM No.16943/2015**

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Leena Tuteja, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr C. K. Bhatt, Advocate for
Collector of Stamps, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **18.01.2018**

1. An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents with no objection from the other counsel.
2. List on 12.02.2018.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 18, 2018
MK