



\$~19,22,24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

**ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Pankaj Jain, Advocate.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II**

..... Respondent

Through Mr Anoop George Chaudhari, Senior
Advocate with Mrs June Chaudhari, Senior
Advocate with Mr Ramesh Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD and Mr Rahul Sharma,
Mr L.K. Bhatt, Advocates.

WITH

22.

+ **W.P.(C) 7509/2015**

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED Petitioner

Through Ms Malini Sud, Ms vidhi Goel, Mr Vinod
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

..... Respondent

Through Mr Anoop George Chaudhari, Senior
Advocate with Mrs June Chaudhari, Senior
Advocate with Mr Ramesh Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD and Mr Rahul Sharma,
Mr L.K. Bhatt, Advocates.

Mr Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr Shashwat Parihar, Advocate for GNCTD

AND

24.

+ **W.P.(C) 8143/2015**



INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Leena Tuteja, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr Anoop George Chaudhari, Senior
Advocate with Mrs June Chaudhari, Senior
Advocate with Mr Ramesh Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD and Mr Rahul Sharma,
Mr L.K. Bhatt, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

12.02.2018

List for further proceedings on 06.03.2018.

Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

pkv