



\$~32, 33, 35 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7053/2014

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II**

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv. for SBI

AND

+ W.P.(C) 7509/2015 & CM No.14330/2015

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED Petitioner

Through Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr.
Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 7412/2015 & CM Nos.13666/2015 & 25591/2016

M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R-1

AND



+ W.P.(C) 8828/2015 & CM No.19721/2015

M/S TIMES INTERNET LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ashish Verma and Mr. Jaspreet
Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R-1

AND

+ W.P.(C) 8143/2015 & CM No.16943/2015

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

....Respondents

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R-1

AND

+ W.P.(C) 7634/2015 & CM Nos.14877/2015 & 27064/2016

NETWORK 18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS LTD. & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Anant Garg and Mr. Kartik
Bajpai, Advs.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

06.03.2018



1. I am informed that the issue which arises in the captioned matters is similar to the issue which arises in W.P.(C) No.5638/2014 and 6613/2014. These matters, I am told, are being heard by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru.
2. At request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify the captioned matters on 23.5.2018 to await the judgment qua the aforementioned writ petitions.
3. Accordingly, interim order will continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 06, 2018
rb