



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sagar Bansal, Adv. (E. No.
D/7337/2017)**

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II
..... Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Ashwani Pandey, Adv.**

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.12.2018**

Office reported that Petitioner filed extended/renewed Bank Guarantee bearing no. 0480314BG1001057.

On filing PF, notice be issued to concerned Bank to depute some officer, for verification of abovesaid renewed Bank Guarantee.

List this matter on 16-1-2019.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 19, 2018
kr**