



\$~36 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5638/2014 & CM 13964/2014**

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD. Petitioner
Through: Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Ashim Sood, Ms.Roopali Singh,
Ms.S.Banu, Mr.Rhythm Barua, Advs.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr.Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Chirayu, Mr.Rishabh Tomar, Mr.Shlok
Chandra, Mr.T.Chaube, Advs.

(37) **W.P.(C) 6613/2014 & CM 15731/2014**

GINNI ENERGY PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through:

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through:

(38) **W.P.(C) 8270/2015**

ORIGLAME INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.M.B.Chhibber, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr.Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Chirayu, Mr.Rishabh Tomar, Mr.Shlok
Chandra, Mr.T.Chaube, Advs.

(39) **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pankaj Jain, Adv.



versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Chirayu, Mr.Rishabh Tomar, Mr.Shlok
Chandra, Mr.T.Chaube, Adv.

(40) **W.P.(C) 7509/2015 & CM 14330/2015**

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vidhi Goel, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Satyaam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr.Akhil Dehlan, Adv.

(41) **W.P.(C) 7412/2015 & CMs 13666/2015, 25591/2016**

M/S DABUR INDIA LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sudhir Makkar, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Meenakshi Singh, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

(42) **W.P.(C) 8828/2015 & CM 19721/2015**

M/S TIMES INTERNET LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.K.Datta, Mr.Arn timer, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

(43) **W.P.(C) 8143/2015 & CM 16943/2015**



INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD. Petitioner
Through: Ms.Leena Tuteja, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through:

(44) **W.P.(C) 7634/2015 & CMs 14877/2015, 27064/2016**
NETWORK 18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS LTD. & ANR.
..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **21.10.2019**

Due to paucity of time, it would not be possible to hear these petitions today.

List for hearing on 21st April, 2020 at 2.30 p.m.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2019
RN