



\$~14

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajiv Kapur & Mr. Akshit Kapur,
Advts

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

14.01.2021

%

1. Matter is taken up today on office note that 2 BGs have been filed but have not been verified. It appears that one extended BG for the period December 2019 to December 2020 is either missing or has not been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the extended BG for the said period was very much filed vide diary no.1574063 on 12.12.2019.
3. Registry is directed to locate this document and place it on record before the next date of hearing.
4. List the matter for verification of BGs, which have been filed on record but have not yet been verified, on 23rd February, 2021.



5. Learned counsel for the respondent shall ensure presence of the AR as well as the bank official through EVL, by sharing court link with them, on the date fixed for the purpose of verification of the BGs. In the event, physical hearing is resumed and court proceeding through EVL is discontinued by the said date, learned counsel for the respondent shall take necessary steps for summoning the bank official on filing of PF.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2021/sm