



\$~19

Via Video Conferencing

<https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5>

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**
ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED
..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II
..... Respondent

Through Mr. Shlok Chandra and Mr. Judhajit
Roy, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
20.01.2022

1. Matter is today fixed for verification of BG furnished by the petitioner side. However, none has joined the proceedings on its behalf.
2. List for verification of BG now on 3rd February, 2022

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2022/sm