



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**
ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
versus
COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II
..... Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **18.04.2022**

CM APPL. 18501/2022(Verification of Extended Bank Guarantee)

Bearing in mind the nature of issue which stand raised coupled with the fact that the applicant could not appear before the concerned Registrar on 20 January 2022 and 03 February 2022, this application shall stand disposed of with liberty reserved to the present applicant to appear before the concerned Joint Registrar for the purposes of verification of the extended bank guarantee. The Joint Registrar is requested to proceed in the matter further with due notice to all parties.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 18, 2022/neha