



\$~15

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mob. 8447778422

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

22.04.2022

%

1. Matter is taken up today for verification of extended BG furnished by the petitioner side.
2. Mr. Surjeet Singh Dy. Manager, SBI, Connaught Place Branch, New Delhi has joined the proceedings through EVL whose statement has been recorded separately with respect to verification of the extended BG.
3. He has stated that the bank issued BG no 5073214BG0001057 on 24/12/2014 for a sum of Rs.73,77,779/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine Only) which has been amended lastly on 27.12.2021 (where the Bank Guarantee no, changed to 0480314BG1001057) and the same is valid up to 21.12.2022.



4. The extended BG is found in order and the same is hereby accepted.
The banker has sent his signed statement along with photocopy of his employee id card via mail.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2022/sm