



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

Matter is fixed for verification of bank guarantee by petitioner side.

Adjournment is sought as Banker is not available today for verifying the bank guarantee. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 04.01.2023 for verifying the bank guarantee.

Banker is directed to appear either through physically or through video conferencing on the next date of hearing for verifying the bank guarantee.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2022/yo