



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

**ACTION CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain and Mr. Sarthak
Dugar, Advocates

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Prakhyat
Gargasya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

1. Mr. Pankaj Jain, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that he has already filed the written submissions but the same is not placed on record.
2. The counsel for the petitioner undertakes to pursue with the Registry so that the written submissions be placed on record or in the alternative, the counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file another copy of the written submissions on record within 02 weeks.
3. List on 06.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024

N/ABK