



\$~38

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 7053/2014

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain and Mr Sarthak  
D., Advs.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL  
MAGISTRATE-II

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for  
GNCTD.

**CORAM:**  
**REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
**06.12.2024**

%

Matter is placed before this Court on office note for verification  
of bank guarantee filed by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks an adjournment on the  
ground that banker is not available today. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 03.02.2025.

Petitioner shall ensure the presence of banker who may join the  
proceedings either through video conferencing or by appearing in  
person in the Court.

**ARUN KUMAR**  
**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 6, 2024/yo**