



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain and Mr. Sarthak
Dugar, Advocates.
versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II**Respondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashishth, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Utkarsh,
Singh, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
27.03.2025

1. Renotify on 08.07.2025 alongwith W.P.(C) 7634/2015.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2025
ga