



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7053/2014**

ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. File is placed before this Court on office note as petitioner has filed the extended bank guarantee.
2. Despite waiting till 5:30 PM, banker has not forwarded the statement of bank guarantee.
3. Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2025. Be placed accordingly.
4. Tentative date fixed before this Court is 24.12.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/yo